
 
 

 

 
 

 MHLONTLO MUNICIPALITY 
 

Enquiries: N Budaza 

Tel: 047-553 7000                                                                              Fax: 047-5530189 

09 March 2017 

 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS 

 
BID NO: SCH-UNIF-2017 

 
  

 

 

 

Quotations are requested from suitable qualified service providers for the purchase of 

school uniform for five schools for Mhlontlo Local municipality. 

 

1. SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT (SCM) REQUIREMENTS 

 

CONTRACT NO  DESCRIPTION  ADVERTISING  

DATE 

CLOSING DATE  

SCH-UNIF-2017 Request for the purchase of school 

uniform for five (5) schools. They are as 

follows: 

 Mqobiso J.S.S Ward 02 

 Lower Malepe-lepe S.P.S Ward 

24 

 Jongikhaya S.P.S Ward 12 

 Nyanisweni S.P.S Ward 19 

 Gandana S.P.S Ward 10 

 

 The specification including the colours 

and sizes is attached. 

 

 

10 March 2017  20 March 2017  

 POSTAL ADDRESS 

P.O. Box 31 

Qumbu 

5180 

PHYSICAL ADDRESS 

96 Lungile General Mabindla 

Street 

Qumbu 

5180 



 
 

 

 
 

The tender will be evaluated on the 80/20 Preference Point System as prescribed by 

the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act 5 of 2000, and Points will be 

awarded to a bidder for attaining the B-BBEE status level of contribution. 

 

BIDDERS SHALL TAKE NOTE OF THE FOLLOWING BID CONDITIONS: 

 Valid tax clearance certificate or Tax compliance status pin. 

 Properly and duly certified copies of originals of company registration 

documents. 

 Company profile with contactable references. 

 Certified B-BBBEE certificate issued by either verification agencies 

accredited by SANAS or registered auditors approved by IRBA. 

 Proof of Municipal rates not older than three months. 

 CSD report not older than three months from the tender closing date. 

 MBD4 

 

 

 

NB   MBD 4 FORMS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE MUNICIPAL OFFICES  

 

Quotations clearly marked SCH-UNIF-2017 must be deposited in the tender Box at 

the Mhlontlo Local Municipality, by no later 20 March 2017 at 12h00 noon. Faxed 

or electronic submission of documents will not be accepted. 

 

Mhlontlo Local Municipality reserves the right to withdraw any invitation to tender 

and/or to re-advertise or to reject any tender or to accept a part of it.  

The Municipality does not bind itself to accepting the lowest tender or any tender 

 

4. ENQUIRIES 

 

Any queries for further information relating to this advert must be directed to Mr P 

Dweba on 047 553 7000 and SCM queries to be forwarded to Mr T Mbono at 047 553 

7031.  

 

________________________ 

 

MR S.G Sotshongaye 

MUNICIPAL MANAGER 

 


